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MONTGOMERY GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
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RECOGNISED BY NCTE, (2f & 12b of UGC Act.) GOVT, AIDED & AFFILIATED TO G.N.D.U., AMRITSAR, 

CERTIFCATE 

STUDENT: 

Of. :0181-2201883 
Tolefax :0181-2254481 
0-mail mgncollegeedugmail.com 
0-mail :mgncollege@yahoo.co.in 
Wobsite : vww.mgncollege.org. 

This is to certify that for effective teaching-learning, the institution as well as faculty 

integrate ICT through Learning Management System i.e. Google Classroom. The link 
for the same is:https://classroom.google.com/c/NDM 1NTQ40Dc2MjIx?cjc=xuhequs 

TEACHER: 

The student can join classroom with his/her domain registered G-Suit ID provided by 

the college (List attachedalong with Annexure-I). For reference, ID of one student is 
given below: 

User ID:mamta671@mgncollege.org 
Password: mamta123@ 

Dated: 26.05.2023 

Each faculty member has domain registered G-Suit ID (List attached along with 

Annexure-I). For reference, ID of one teacher along with password is being provided 
to join classroom. 

User ID: poojabhardwaj@mgncollege.org 
Password: mgnpooja@3 

Actng Principal 
Montgomery Guru Nanak Colege 
of E4Atmghelpal 

CERTIFICATE INDICATING WEB LINK AND USER ACCESS TO LMS(GOOGLE 
CLASSROOM)



Stpt 

First Name 
AANCHAL 
aart67s 
amanoreet690 
amit503 
amnta608 
anal606 
anjana662 
anshu63S 
anshuman674 

bharti651 
chetna520 
Camini 87 

deeksha668 

Ceepika681 
diksha648 
Diksha654 
dinakshi676 

divyanshi641 
gaima607 
garimaô53 
gaytr683 
geetika ain603 
gurpreet 
GURSIMARAN665 

gursimran665 
harmandeep601 
hamanpreet623 
harnoopreet630 
narshita569 
heena66 

MONTGOMERY GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, JALANDHAR 

COLLEGE EMAIL ID'S OF STUDENTS SESSION 2021-23 

himali642 

noney640 
inderpreet692 

janv628 
ashanpreet626 
asveen667 
yotika657 

r2snish605 
|khushboO604 
Komal6A7 

omalpreet646 
rtra609 
rmamtab71 
nandeep507 
meenaksh610 

meghab27 
monika645 
nonika685 
monika691 
monu656 
muskan680 

ANNEXURE-I 

Last name Email ID 

663 
678 
690 
503 
608 

|606 
662 
638 
674 

651 
620 
|687 
668 
681 

648 
654 
J676 
641 
607 
653 
683 
603 
504 
665 
665 
J601 
623 
630 
669 
666 
642 
640 
692 
628 
626 
667 
657 
605 
604 
647 
646 
609 
671 
507 
610 
627 
645 
685 
691 
656 
680 

aanchal663@mgncollege.org 
aarti678@mgncolege.org 
amanpreet690 @mgncollege.org 
amit503@mgncollege.org 
amrita608@mgncollege.org 
anjali606@mgncollege.org 
anjana662@mgncollege.org 
anshu638@mgncollege.org 
anshuman674@mgncollege.org 
bharti651@mgncollege.org 
chetna620@mgncollege.org 
damini687@mgncollege.org 
deeksha668@mgncollege.org 
deepika681@mgncollege.org 
diksha648@mgncollege.org 
diksha654@mgncollege.org 
dinakshi676@mgncollege.org 
divyanshi641 @mgncollege.org 
garima607@mgncollege.org 
garima653 @mgncollege.org 
gaytri683@mgncollege.org 
geetikajain603@mgncollege.org 
gurpreet504@mgncollege.org 
gursimaran665@mgncollege.org 
gursimran665@mgncollege.org 
|harmandeep601 @mgncollege.org 
|harmanpreet623@mgncollege.org 
|harnoorpreet630@mgncollege.org 
harshita669 @mgncollege.org 
heena666@mgncollege.org 
himali642@mgncollege.org 
honey640@mgncollege.org 

|inderpreet692 @mgncollege.org 
janvi628@mgncollege.org 
jashanpreet626@mgncollege.org 
jasveen667@mgncollege.org 
iyotika657@mgncollege.org 
kashish605@mgncollege.org 
khushbo0604@mgncollege.org 
komal647@mgncollege.org 
komalpreet646@mgncollege.org 
kritika609@mgncollege.org 
mamta671@mgncollege.org 

mandeep507 @mgncollege.org 
meenakshiô10@mgncollege.org 
megha627@mgncollege.org 
monika645@mgncollege.org 
monika685@mgncollege.org 
monika691@mgncollege.org 
monu656@mgncollege.org 

Imuskan680@mgncollege. org 

Status 
|Active 
Active 
|Active 

Active 
Active 

JActive 
|Active 
|Active 

|Active 
Active 

Active 
|Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
|Active 

Active 
Active 
JActive 
|Active 
|Active 
Active 
|Active 
|Active 
JActive 
|Active 
Active 

Active 
|Active 
Active 
Active 

|Active 
Active 
Active 
|Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 

Acting Pincipal 
Montgomery Guru Nanak Colege Educaticn, alandhar 

G-SUITE IDs OF ALL THE STUDENTS TO ACCESS LMS



Nancy675 
|navjot624 
navleen612 
neelam649 
noor502 
Paras501 
POOJA 
poojajaswal615 
prableen672 
pramila659 

priya655 
priyanka619 
pushpa637 

|rajdeep643 
RAJESH 
rajni677 
ramanpreet688 
ravneet629 

renukapoor679 
ridhika614 
rimple682 
rinki670 
ritu631 
rupinderkaur 

|sangeeta689 
sangeeta693 
|sawangeet658 
shakuntala652 
shaufali602 

sheenam611 
shivangi617 
shreya661 
shweta618 
simranjeet686 
sofiamahajan613 
sukhmani622 
tamanna625 
tania684 
tanishagupta634 
tarunpreet644 
|upinderjit639 
vanshika650 
vibhu636 
vinod506 

675 
624 
612 
649 
502 
501 
660 
615 

672 
659 
655 
619 
637 
643 

505 
677 
688 
629 
679 
614 
682 
670 
631 
664 
689 
693 
658 
652 
602 
611 

J617 
661 
618 
686 
613 
622 
625 
684 
634 
644 
639 
650 
636 
506 

|nancy675@mgncollege.org |navjot624@mgncollege.org navleen612@mgncollege.org neelam649 @mgncollege.org 
noor502 @mgncollege.org 
paras501@mgncollege.org 
pooja660@mgncollege.org 
poojajaswal615@mgncollege.org 
prableen672@mgncollege.org 
pramila659@mgncollege.org 
priya655@mgncollege.org 
priyanka619@mgncollege.org 
pushpa637@mgncollege.org 
rajdeep643@mgncollege.org 
rajesh505@mgncollege.org 
rajni677 @mgncollege.org 
ramanpreet688@mgncollege.org 
ravneet629@mgncollege.org 
renukapoor679@mgncollege.org 
ridhika614@mgncollege.org 
rimple682@mgncollege.org 
rinki670@mgncollege.org 
ritu631(@mgncollege.org 
rupinderkaur@mgncollege.org 
sangeeta689 @mgncollege.org 
sangeeta693 @mgncollege.org 

sawangeet658@mgncollege.org 
Ishakuntala652@mgncollege.org 
shaufali602@mgncollege.org 
sheenam611@mgncollege.org 
shivangi617@mgncollege.org 
shreya661@mgncollege.org 
shweta618@mgncollege.org 
simranjeet686 @mgncollege.org 
sofiamahajan61 3@mgncollege.org 
|sukhmani622 @mgncollege.org 
tamanna625@mgncollege.org 
tania684@mgncollege.org 
tanishagupta634 @mgncollege.org 
tarunpreet644 @mgncollege.org 
upinderjit639@mgncollege.org 
vanshika650@mgncollege.org 
vibhu636@mgncollege.org 
|vinod506@mgncollege.org 

|Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
|Active 
|Active 
|Active 
Active 
Active 
|Active 
|Active 

Active 
|Active 
|Active 

|Active 
|Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
Active 
|Active 
|Active 
|Active 
Active 
Active 
|Active 

Acting Princdpsl 
MontgainenoSuru Nanak Cotege 
of Educatcn, Jalandhar 



Supt 

First Name [Required]) 
Aishwarya 
Akanksha 

Anchal 
Ankita 

Arshia 

Avinder 

Ashish 

Baljeet 
Bapinder 

Bhawna 
Bhawna 

Chahat 

Chandni 

Deeksha 

Ekam 

Ekta 

Gunjot 
Gurmeetkaur 
Harpreet 
Harsh 

Himanshi 

Jannat 

Kajal 
Karan 

Khushpreet 
Kirandeep 
Kritika 

Manjot 

Manpreet 

Meena 

COLLEGE EMAIL ID'S OF STUDENTS SESSION 2020-2022 
Last Name (Required] 
N 

singh 

sharma 

kaur 

Kumar 

singh 
kaur 

N 

sharma 

N 

rani 

N 

kaur 

Khanduja 
kaur 

Pandit 

N 

N 

sharma 
kaur 

kaur 

kaur 

kaur 

M.G.N COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, JALANDHAR 

N 

Email Address (Required] 
aishwarya 155@mgncollege.org 
akankshasingh 163 @mgncollege.org 
anchal140@mgncollege.org 
ankitasharma148@mgncollege.org 
arshia103@mgncollege.org 
arvinderkaur144@mgncollege.org 
ashishkumar1@mgncollege.org 
baljeetsingh6@mgncollege.org 
bapinderkaur174@mgncollege.org 
bhawnal142 @mgncollege.org 
bhawnasharma115@mgncollege.org 
chahat131@mgncollege.org 
chandni119@mgncollege.org 
deeksharanil54@mgncollege.org 
ekam123@mgncollege.org 
ekta117@mgncollege.org 
gunjotkaur101@mgncollege.org 
gurmeetkkaur169 @mgncollege.org 
harpreetkaur167@mgncollege.org 
harshpandit2@mgncollege.org 
himanshi113@mgncollege.org 

jannat164@mgncollege.org 
|kajal130@mgncollege.org 
karansharma5@mgncollege.org 
khushpreetkaur116@mgncollege.org 

|kirandeepkaur129 @mgncollege.org 
kritikal10@mgncollege.org 
manjotkaur151@mgncollege.org 
manpreetkaur124 @mgncollege.org 

|meena156@mgncollege.org 

Org Unit Path [Required] 
/student unit/B.Ed Sernester I 
Istudent unit/B.Ed Sernester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Sermester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Sermester I 
Istudent unit/B.Ed Semester I 

|/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
Istudent unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semesterl 
/student unit/B. Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester l 

Acting Pincpal 
Montgomery Guru Nanak Colege 
af Educston, alandhaa 

G-SUITE IDs OF ALL THE STUDENTS TO ACCESS LMS



Munisha 

Nandini 

Navinder 

Navneet 
Pallvi 

Pavleen 

Poonam 

Priti 

|Priya 
Priya 

Priya 
Purva 

Pushpinder 
Rachita 

Radhika 

Radhika 

Rahul 

Ramandeep 
Ritika 

Riya 
Riya 
Rozy 
Rukhsar 

Sakshi 

Sargun 

Shampy 
|Sheetal 

Sheetal 

Shelly 
Shobna 

Silki 

Simran 

Sonam 

katyal 

kaur 

kaur 

sharma 

kaur 

N 

N 

khanna 

bhardwaj 
ravat 

N 

kaur 

garg 

N 

Bhardwaj 
|kaur 

N 

Saddi 

N 

verma 

kaur 

N 

sharma 

devi 

|ksaini 

kaur 

saini 

munishakatyal147@mgncollege.org 
nandini150@mgncollege.org 

|navinderkaur146@mgncollege.org 
navneetkaur171@mgncollege.org 
pallvisharma157@mgncollege.org 
pavleenkaur104@mgncollege.org 
poonam112 @mgncollege.org 

priti145@mgncollege.org 
priyakhanna136@mgncollege.org 
priyabhardwaj149@mgncollege.org 
priyaravat173 @mgncollege.org 

purval14@mgncollege.org 
pushpinderkaur159@mgncollege.org 
rachitagarg108@mgncollege.org 

radhikal28@mgncollege.or8 
radhika152 @mgncollege.org 
rahulbhardwaj3@mgncollege.org 
ramandeepkaur127@mgncollege.org 
ritika172@mgncollege.org 
riya132 @mgncollege.org 
riyasaddi160 @mgncollege.org 
|rozy158@mgncollege.org 
rukhsar161@mgncollege.org 
sakshiverma139@mgncollege.org 

sargunkaur166@mgncollege.org 
|shampyl106@mgncollege.org 
sheetal102@mgncollege.org 
sheetalsharma121@mgncollege.org 
shellydevi118@mgncollege.org 
shobnaksaini138@mgncollege.org 
silki141@mgncollege.org 
simrankaur107@mgncollege.org 
sonamsaini143@mgncollege.org 

|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 

/student unit/B.Ed Semesterl 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/8.Ed Semester I 
l/student unit/B.Ed Semester lI 

Acting Principal 
Montgomery Curu Nanak Colege 
of Educaton, i'uncha 



Li 
Srishti 

Sunali 
Tania 

Tania 

Taniya 
Taniya 
Umar 
Ushmakamar 

Yashika 

soni 

mehta 

Abrol 

|fatima 
ansari 

grover 

srishtisoni137@mgncollege.org 
sunalil11@mgncollege.org 
taniamehta 165@mgncollege.org 
tania105@mgncollege.org 
taniyaabrol 153 @mgncollege.org 

|taniya162@mgncollege.org 
umarfatima120@mgncollege.org 
ushmakamar109@mgncollege.org 
yashikagrover 168@mgncollege.org 

|/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester | 
|/student unit/B.Ed Sernester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester l 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 

|/student unit/8.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/B.Ed Semester I 
|/student unit/8.Ed Semester I 

Acting Prindpal 
Montgomery Guru Nanak College 
of Education, Jalanchar 



kirat105@mgncollege.org. 
shriya107@mgncollege.org. 
gurleen1 15@mgncollege.org. 
rekha117@mgncollege.org9. 
ashima118@mgncollege.org. 
harsimranpreet 120@mgncollege.org. 
sushita122 @mgncollege.org. 
garima126@mgncollege.org. 
seema130@mgncollege.org. 
neha133@mgncollege.org, 

M.G.N COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, JALANDHAR 

divya140@mgncollege.org, 
harman141@mgncollege.org, 
ankita142@mgncollege.org. 
pooja143@mgncollege.org. 
garima144@mgncollege.org, 

manmeet 145@mgncollege.org. 
abhilasha148@mgncollege.org. 
poshita152@mgncollege.org, 
medhavi153@mgncollege.org, 
sukriti154@mgncollege.org, 
manjeet178@mgncollege.org. 
prabhjot180@mgncollege.org. 
sakshi196@mgncollege.org. 
chetan1@mgncollege.org. 
harkrishan6@mgncollege.org, 
mehak101@mgncollege.org. 

neha106@mgncollege.org. 
ravneet102@mgncollege.org, 

rupa119@mgncollege.org, 

cOLLEGE EMAIL ID'S SESSION 2019-21 

neha128@mgncollege.org. 
meenu129@mgncollege.org. 
kamini131@mgncollege.org, 
ritu136@mgncollege.org, 
gagandeep138@mgncollege.org, 
baljeet150@mgncollege.org, 
amandeep156@mgncollege.org, 
priya160@mgncollege.org. 

vandana167@mgncollege.org, 
neeharika169@mgncollege.org. 
priya170@mgncollege.org, 
monika179@mgncollege.org, 
poonam 182@mgncollege.org, 
shbani186@mgncollege.org, 
saloni190@mgncollege.org, 
shelly193@mgncollege.org, 

bhavna194@mgncollege.org. 
shubham5@mgncollege.org. 
shivang7@mgncollege.org. 

Acüng Princdpa 
Montgornery Guru Nanak College 
of Education, Jalandhar 

G-SUITE IDs OF ALL THE STUDENTS TO ACCESS LMS



saisha104@mgncollege org. 
anchalt1 3@mgncollege.org. 
amanjot124@mgncollege.org. akshita132@mgncolege.org. mahima134@mgncollege.org. bina135@mgncollege.org. shruti 146@mgncollege.org. 

anmoldeep149@mgncollege.org. manrajveer151@mgncollege.org. jaspreet 155@mgncollege.org. 
amanpreet 157 @mgncollege.org. 
anshika161@mgncollege.org. neha162@mgncollege.org. anjali163@mgncollege.org. yogesh 166@mgncollege.org. 
jyoti171@mgncollege.org. 
jayanti173@mgncollege.org. pooja174@mgncollege.org, 
sandeep183@mgncollege.org. sukhrnti185@mgncollege.org. sushma188@mgncollege.org. amarjit191@mgncollege.org. jasleen 197@mgncollege.org, 
ajay4@mgncollege.org, 
nidhi103@mgncollege.org. garima109@mgncollege.org, prabhjot1 10@mgncollege.org. 

aakanksha111@mgncollege.org. priyanka112@mgncollege.org, bhawna114@mgncollege.or9. jaspreet121@mgncollege.org. 
cherry125@mgncollege.org. 
navjot127@mgncollege.org. 
komal137@mgncollege.org, ravneet139@mgncollege.org. ayushi159@mgncollege.org. alisha164@mgncollege.org. smilepreet165@mgncollege.org, 
geetanjali175@mgncollege.org. 

kamal181@mgncollege.org. ritika184@mgncollege.org. tamanna189@mgncollege.org. pooja192@mgncollege.org. shikha195@mgncollege.org 

Acting Principa 
Montgomery Guru Nanak Clege 
af Education, Jalandhar 



S.no 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

MONTGOMERY GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, JALANDHAR 

Name of teacher 
Mrs Neelu Jhanji 
Dr Radha Arora 

Dr Meharban Singh 
Dr Pooja Bhardwaj 
Dr Pooja Arora 

Dr Seema Rani 

Dr Kiran Walia 

Mrs Surjit Kaur 
Dr Ravjeet Kaur 
Mrs Shivani Gulati 

Mrs Geetanjali Mittu 
Mrs Gaganpreet Kaur 
Mrs Sakshi Sharma 
Mr Maninderpal Singh 
Mrs Jaspreet Kaur 

Ms Anju 
Mr Harkamal Singh 
Ms Mamta Rani 

Mrs Satinderbir Kaur 

Annexure I| 

GSulte ld's for Teachers (2021-22) 

Designation 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant ProfesSor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

DPE 

Assistant Professor 

Librarian 

Email 

neelujhanii@mgncollege.org 
radhaarora(@mgncollege.org 
meharbansingh@mgncollege.org 
poojabhardwai@mgncollege.org 
poojaarora @mgncollege.org 

seemarani@mgncollege.org 
kiranwalia@mgncollege.org 
suriikaur@mgncollege.org 
ravjeetkaur@mgncollege.org 
shivanigulati@mgncollege.org 
geetanjalimittu@mgncollege.org 
gaganpreetkaur@mgncollege.org 
sakshisharma @mgncollege.org 
maninderpal@mgncollege.org 
jaspreetkaur@mgncollege.org 
anju®mgncollege.org 
harkamaljit @mgncollege.org 

mamtarani@mgncollege.org 
satinderbir@mgncollege.org 

Actng Princpal 
Montgomery Guru Nanak ollege 
d Education, Jalandhar 

G-SUITE IDs OF ALL THE TEACHERS TO ACCESS LMS



SCREENSHOTS OF DIFFERENT CLASSROOMS ON GOOGLE CLASSROOM (LMS)



SCREENSHOTS OF DIFFERENT CLASSROOMS ON GOOGLE CLASSROOM (LMS)



LEARNING THROUGH E-BLOGS

(Blogs by Students)



PHOTOGRAPHS SHOWING FACULTY AND STUDENTS USING ICT
RESOURCES

Use of ICT for Teaching by Faculty

Use of ICT Resources by Students



Use of ICT Resources by Students in Library


